
Schedule of Divine Services 
Russian Orthodox Community of Saint Panteleimon, Gosford 

June - December 2002 

 
 
2 June Sunday Sunday of the Samaritan Woman 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
23 June Sunday Pentecost – Trinity Sunday 

Divine Liturgy 
followed by Vespers with kneeling prayers 

 
9.00 am 

    
21 July Sunday Kazan Icon of the Mother of God 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
10 August Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
11 August Sunday Great Martyr Panteleimon 

Patronal Feast of our community 
Lesser blessing of water 
Hierarchical Divine Liturgy 

 
 

8.00 am 
9.00 am 

    
1 September Sunday 10th Sunday after Pentecost 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
22 September Sunday Afterfeast of the Nativity of  

the Mother of God; Sts Joachim and Anna 
Divine Liturgy 

 
 

9.00 am 
    
13 October Sunday 16th Sunday after Pentecost 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
3 November  Sunday Saint Hilarion the Great 

Nameday of Archbishop Hilarion 
Divine Liturgy 

 
 

9.00 am 
    
24 November  Sunday 22nd Sunday after Pentecost 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
15 December  Sunday 25th Sunday after Pentecost 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 

 
Starosta Mr Alexander Yakimov 4385-8053 

Priest Father James Carles 9721-2659 
0428-639156 

 
 


